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NASHVILLE, Tenn. - Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 68-1-114 requires the Tennessee 
Department of Health to issue a monthly media release listing all disciplinary actions taken by the 
health related boards during the prior month. Below is a list of actions taken in April, 2021.  
Detailed information about disciplinary actions is available on our website at 
https://apps.health.tn.gov/Licensure/default.aspx . Enter the name of the person. When the 
license information comes up, click either "disciplinary action” or “adverse licensure action” in the 
right column. 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

BOARD OF CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS 

 

Licensee: Joshua Chappa, DC, Hendersonville, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to timely renew license and continued to practice on an expired license 

Action: License reprimanded; assessed civil penalty of $3,500.00 plus the costs of 

prosecuting this case. 

 

Licensee: Jason Todd Keller, DC, Union City, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to timely renew license and continued to practice on an expired license 

Action: License reprimanded; assessed civil penalty of $15,500.00 plus the costs of 

prosecuting this case. 

 

Licensee: Bridgette Kelly Orr, DC, Knoxville, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to timely renew license and continued to practice on an expired license 

Action: License reprimanded; assessed civil penalty of $4,000.00 plus the costs of 

prosecuting this case. 

 

 

BOARD OF DENTISTRY 

 

Licensee: Vanecia Latrese Akins, RDA, Nashville, Tennessee 

mailto:Bill.Christian@tn.gov
https://apps.health.tn.gov/Licensure/default.aspx
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Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action: Agreed Citation; obtain 16 hours of continuing education to include two (2) hours 

in the subject of chemical dependency and proof of a current CPR certification.; 

assessed civil penalty of $150.00 

 

Licensee: Angelia Armstrong, RDA, Cordova, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to timely renew license and performed dental assistant duties with a 

lapsed license. 

Action: Agreed Citation; assessed civil penalty of $50.00 

 

Licensee: Jason M. Bowman, DDS, Loudon, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action: Agreed Citation; obtain two (2) hours of continuing education in the subject of 

controlled substance prescribing; assessed civil penalty of $600.00 

 

Licensee: Megan Brooke Holt, RDA, Saint Joseph, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits 

Action: License reprimanded; obtain 24 hours of continuing education and proof of 

current CPR certification within 90 days; assessed civil penalty of $150.00 plus 

the costs of prosecution of this case. 

 

Licensee: Jeannine Brown, RDH, Memphis, Tennessee  

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action: Agreed Citation; obtain four (4) hours of continuing education and six (6) hours 

of non-web based continuing education; assessed civil penalty of $300.00 

 

Licensee: Valerie J. Catlett, RDA, Lafayette, Georgia 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action:  Agreed Citation; obtain two (2) hours of continuing education; assessed civil 

penalty of $150.00 

 

Licensee: Madison Lee Daniels, RDA, Chattanooga, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to timely renew license and performed dental assistant duties with a 

lapsed license. 

Action: Agreed Citation; assessed civil penalty of $50.00 

 

Licensee: Rachel A. DeRossett, RDA, Ashland City, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action:  Agreed Citation; provide proof of current CPR certification; assessed civil penalty 

of $150.00 

 

Licensee: Laura S. Drennan, RDH, Signal Mountain, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 
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Action:  Agreed Citation; obtain 11 hours of continuing education and provide proof of 

current CPR certification; assessed civil penalty of $300.00 

 

Licensee: Tina Dunlap-Taylor, RDH, Knoxville, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action:  Agreed Citation; provide proof of current CPR certification obtained through a 

non-online course; assessed civil penalty of $300.00 

 

Licensee: Suzan M. Edmiston, RDH, Bartlett, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action:  Agreed Citation; provide proof of current CPR certification; assessed civil penalty 

of $300.00 

 

Licensee: Todd Douglas Fisher, DS, Murfreesboro, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action:  Agreed Citation; provide proof of current CPR certification not obtained through 

an online course; assessed civil penalty of $600.00 

 

Licensee: Allison Buckner Ford, RDA, Knoxville, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action:  Agreed Citation; obtain 24 hours of continuing education which include two (2) 

hours in the subject of chemical dependency and provide proof of current CPR 

certification; assessed civil penalty of $150.00 

 

Licensee: Denis I. Freiden, DDS, Castle Pines, Colorado 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action:  Agreed Citation; obtain two (2) hours of continuing education in the subject of 

controlled substance prescribing and provide proof of current CPR certification; 

assessed civil penalty of $600.00 

 

Licensee: Danielle Crocker Gibson, RDA, Murfreesboro, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to timely renew license and performed dental assistant duties with a 

lapsed license. 

Action: Agreed Citation; assessed civil penalty of $50.00 

 

Licensee: Turker Goksel, DDS, Seymour, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action:  Agreed Citation; obtain 11 hours of continuing education in the subject of 

controlled substance prescribing; assessed civil penalty of $600.00 

 

Licensee: John L. Hathaway, DDS, Johnson City, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to timely renew license and performed dentist duties with a lapsed 

license. 



 
 

 
 

710 James Robertson Parkway • Andrew Johnson Tower, 5th Floor 

Nashville, TN 37243 • Tel: 615-741-3111 • tn.gov/health 

 

Action: Agreed Citation; assessed civil penalty of $300.00 

 

Licensee: Jessica Mae Holt, RDA, Mount Pleasant, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action:  Agreed Citation; obtain two (2) hours of continuing education; assessed civil 

penalty of $150.00 

 

Licensee: Ariel M. House, RDA, Nashville, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action: Agreed Citation; obtain one (1) hour of continuing education in the subject of 

chemical dependency; assessed civil penalty of $150.00 

 

Licensee: Thomas Jackson, DDS, Maryville, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to timely renew license and performed dentist duties with a lapsed 

license. 

Action: Agreed Citation; assessed civil penalty of $300.00 

r 

Licensee: Rachel M. Lim, RDA, Bartlett, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action: Agreed Citation; obtain 24 hours of continuing education to include two (2) hours 

in the subject of chemical dependency and proof of a current CPR certification.; 

assessed civil penalty of $150.00 

 

Licensee: Christen Dianne Lodes, RDH, Jackson, Tennessee 

Violation: Guilty of habitual intoxication or personal misuse of any drugs or the use of 

intoxicating liquors, narcotics, controlled substances, controlled substance 

analogues or other drugs or stimulants…in such a manner as to adversely affect 

the person’s ability to practice dentistry, dental hygiene or as a registered dental 

assistant.  

Action: License placed on probation for five (5) years; obtain and maintain advocacy of 

Tennessee Dental Wellness Foundation; assessed civil penalty of $1,000.00 plus 

the costs of prosecution of this matter. 

 

Licensee: Brooklyn Grace Lomax, RDH, Lexington, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to timely renew license and performed dental hygienist duties with a 

lapsed license. 

Action: Agreed Citation; assessed civil penalty of $225.00 

 

Licensee: Jessica D. Lovely, RDA, Knoxville, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action: Agreed Citation; obtain two (2) hours of continuing education in the subject of 

chemical dependency; assessed civil penalty of $150.00 
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Licensee: Lisa Merritt, RDH, Antioch, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to timely renew license and performed dental hygienist duties with a 

lapsed license. 

Action: Agreed Citation; assessed civil penalty of $150.00 

 

Licensee: Kasey Wilburn Messick, RDA, Christiana, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to timely renew license and performed dental assistant duties on an 

expired license. 

Action: License voluntarily retired; assessed civil penalty of $2,400.00; plus the costs of 

prosecution of this matter. 

 

Licensee: Heather Lee Paris, RDA, Carthage, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits 

Action: License reprimanded; obtain 24 hours of continuing education and provide proof 

of current CPR certification; assessed civil penalty of $150.00 plus the costs of 

prosecution of this matter. 

 

Licensee: Russell C. Peck, DDS, Memphis, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to properly maintain Advanced Cardiac Life Support certification for 2017 

Action: License reprimanded; assessed civil penalty of $500.00 plus the costs of 

prosecution of this matter. 

 

Licensee: Ashley Brooke Phillips, RDA, Maryville, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to timely renew license and performed dental assistant duties on an 

expired license. 

Action:  Agreed Citation; assessed civil penalty of $100.00 

 

Licensee: Amy M. Phurrough, RDH, Hixson, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action: Agreed Citation; obtain 10 hours of continuing education; assessed civil penalty 

of $300.00 

 

Licensee: Courtney Gail Renfro, RDA, Mascot, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action: Agreed Citation; obtain 16 hours of continuing education and proof of a current 

CPR certification.; assessed civil penalty of $150.00 

 

Licensee: Lauren N. Roark, RDH, McEwen, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain required certification in Cardiopulmonary 

Resuscitation (CPR)  

Action: Agreed Citation; produce proof of a current CPR certification.; assessed civil 

penalty of $300.00 
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Licensee: Veronica Ruiz-Pineda, DA, Antioch, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action: Agreed Citation; obtain 7.75 hours of continuing education to include two (2) 

hours in the subject of chemical dependency.; assessed civil penalty of $150.00 

 

Licensee: Danna K. Senowech, RDH, Chattanooga, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain required certification in Cardiopulmonary 

Resuscitation (CPR)  

Action: Agreed Citation; produce proof of a current CPR certification.; assessed civil 

penalty of $300.00 

 

Licensee: Bethany D. Sewell, RDH, Trenton, Georgia 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action: Agreed Citation; obtain three (3) hours of non-web based continuing education; 

assessed civil penalty of $300.00 

 

Licensee: Jasmyn Lamarria Teague, RDA, Harrison, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to timely renew license and performed dental assistant duties on an 

expired license. 

Action:  Agreed Citation; assessed civil penalty of $50.00 

 

Licensee: Donna D. Wells, RDH, Ooltewah, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action: Agreed Citation; obtain 11 hours of non-web based continuing education; 

assessed civil penalty of $300.00 

 

BOARD OF HEALTHCARE FACILITIES 

 

Licensee: Apple Grove Alzheimer’s and Dementia Residence, ACLF, Memphis, Tennessee 

Violation: Respondent has violated the provisions of: Rule 1200-08-25-.10(2)(b) (Life Safety) 

as follows (2) An ACLF shall ensure fire protection for residents by doing at least 

the following: (b) Prohibit open flame and portable space heaters. Rule 1200-08-

25-.10(2)()(Life Safety) as follows (2) an ACLF shall ensure fire protection for 

residents by doing at least the following: (a) Provide an mount fire extinguishers 

and maintain travel distance between fire extinguishers, complying with NFPA 

10, so they are accessible to all residents in the kitchen, laundries, and all exists. 

Rule 1200-08-25-.10(3)(d) (Life Safety) as follows: (3) An ACLF shall conduct fire 

drills in accordance with the following: (d) An ACLF shall maintain records that 

document and evaluate these drills for at least three (3) years. 

Action: Assessed civil penalty of $1,000.00 

 

Licensee: Deane Hill Place, ACLF, Knoxville, Tennessee 

Violation: Respondent has violated the provisions of: Rule 1200-08-25-.10(1)(d) 
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(Admissions) as follows (1) An ACLF shall not admit or permit the continued stay 

of any ACLF resident who has any of the following conditions: (d) Exhibits verbal 

or physical aggressive behavior which poses an imminent physical threat to self 

or others, based on behavior, not diagnoses. Rule 1200-08-25-.12(5)(a) (Resident 

Records) as follows: (5) Plan of Care. (a) An ACLF shall develop a plan of care for 

each resident admitted to the ACLF with input and participation from the 

resident or the resident’s legal representative, treating physician, or other 

licensed health care professionals or entity delivering patient services within five 

(5) days of admission. The plan of care shall be reviewed and/or revised as 

changes in resident needs occur, but not less than semi-annually by the above 

appropriate individuals.  

Action: Assessed civil penalty of $2,000.00 

 

Licensee: Elmcroft of Lebanon, ACLF, Lebanon, Tennessee 

Violation: Respondent has violated the provisions of: Rule 1200-08-25-.07(7)(a)(2)[Services 

Provided] as follows: (7) An ACLF shall provide personal services as follows: (a) 

Each ACLF shall provide each resident with at least the following personal 

services: (s) Safety when in the ACLF.  1200-08-25-.07(7)(a)(3)[Services Provided] 

as follows: (7) An ACLF shall provide personal services as follows: (a) Each ACLF 

shall provide each resident with at least the following personal services: (3) Daily 

awareness of the individual’s whereabouts. 

Action: Assessed civil penalty of $2,000.00 

 

 

BOARD OF MASSAGE LICENSURE 

 

Licensee: Jazity Cane’Shae Davis, LMT, Knoxville, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits. 

Action: Agreed Citation; obtain four (4) hours of continuing education plus six (6) penalty 

hours of continuing education before the end of the current two (2)-year 

continuing education period; assessed civil penalty of $250.00 

 

Licensee: Mona Lisa Kutsoati, LMT, Knoxville, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to timely renew license and continued to perform massage therapist 

duties on an expired license 

Action: Agreed Citation; civil penalty of $200.00 

 

Licensee: Osho, LLC, Establishment, Nashville, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to timely renew establishment license and continued to operate on an 

expired license 

Action: Agreed Citation; civil penalty of $200.00 

 

Licensee: Arthur Tyrus, Establishment, Nashville, Tennessee 
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Violation: Failure to timely renew establishment license and continued to operate on an 

expired license 

Action: Agreed Citation; civil penalty of $100.00 

 

Licensee: Cara Nicole Winget, LMT, Chattanooga, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to timely renew license and continued to perform massage therapist 

duties on an expired license 

Action: Agreed Citation; civil penalty of $100.00 

 

 

BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS 

 

Licensee: Tiffany Nichole Hamby, AMDX, Crossville, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to timely renew and continued to practice as an x-ray operator on an 

expired license 

Action: Agreed Citation; civil penalty of $500.00 

 

Licensee: Samantha Mary Jones, AMDX, Memphis, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to timely renew and continued to practice as an x-ray operator on an 

expired license 

Action: Agreed Citation; civil penalty of $100.00 

 

Licensee: Fani Manney, MD, Atlanta, Georgia 

Violation: History of substance abuse. 

Action: Conditional license granted and conditioned upon maintaining lifetime advocacy 

with Tennessee Medical Foundation.  

 

 

BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS’ COMMITTEE FOR ACUPUNCTURE 

 

Licensee: Yvonne Constancio, L.Ac., Nashville, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits.  

Action: Agreed Citation; obtain 10 hours of continuing education credits within 180 days; 

assessed civil penalty of $200.00 

 

 

BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS’ POLYSOMNOGRAPHY PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS 

COMMITTEE   

 

Licensee: Susan Scott O’Meara, PSGP, Fairview, Tennessee 

Violation: Failed to timely renew license and practiced on an expired license 

Action: Agreed Citation; assessed civil penalty of $200.00 
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Licensee: Chelsie Lane Thompson, PSGP, Sevierville 

Violation: Failed to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits 

Action: Agreed Citation; obtain four 4) hours of continuing education within 180 days 

plus 10 penalty hours of continuing education within two (2) years of the Agreed 

Citation; assessed civil penalty of $120.00 

 

 

BOARD OF OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 

 

Licensee: Mary E. Craigie, OT, Jackson, Tennessee 

Violation: Guilty of false or fraudulent billing. Unprofessional, dishonorable or unethical 

conduct. Making false or misleading statements or representations, being guilty 

of fraud or deceit in obtaining admission to practice or being guilty of fraud or 

deceit in the licensee’s practice. Making or signing in one’s professional capacity 

any certificate that is known to be false at the time one makes or signs such 

certificate. 

Action: License is revoked. Prior to reinstatement of her license, all costs and penalties 

shall be paid in full and she shall personally appear before the board. Assessed 

civil penalty of $1,200.00 plus the costs of prosecuting this case. 

 

Licensee: Carmen Monique Hampton, OT, Memphis, Tennessee 

Violation: Guilty of failing a urine drug screen. Unprofessional, dishonorable or unethical 

conduct. It is an offense for a person to knowingly possess or casually exchange 

a controlled substance, unless the substance was obtained directly from, or 

pursuant to, a valid prescription or order of a practitioner while acting in the 

course of professional practice. A healthcare practitioner violates the 

practitioner’s practice act by…testing positive for any drug on any government or 

private sector preemployment or employer-ordered confirmed drug test for an 

employer when the practitioner does not have a lawful prescription for using the 

drug or a valid medical reason for using the drug.  

Action:  License is reprimanded; required to undergo an evaluation approved by the 

Tennessee Professional Assistance Program and follow the recommendations 

and obtain monitoring agreement if required; assessed civil penalty of $250.00 

plus the reasonable costs of prosecuting this case. 

 

Licensee: Erin Wells, OTA, Cordova, Tennessee 

Violation: Guilty of false or fraudulent billing. Unprofessional, dishonorable or unethical 

conduct. Making false or misleading statements or representations, being guilty 

of fraud or deceit in obtaining admission to practice or being guilty of fraud or 

deceit in the licensee’s practice. Making or signing in one’s professional capacity 

any certificate that is known to be false at the time one makes or signs such 

certificate.  

Action: License is voluntarily surrendered; assessed civil penalty of $400.00 plus the 
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costs of prosecuting this case. 

 

 

BOARD OF PHARMACY 

 

Licensee: Bradley Drug Company, Pharmacy, Nashville, Tennessee  

Violation: Guilty of retaining pharmaceutical ingredients which were expired, lacked an 

expiration date or lacked a beyond use date. Engaged in conduct prohibited or 

made unlawful by any of the provisions of parts 2-5 of this chapter or any other 

laws of the state or of the United States relating to drugs or to the practice of 

pharmacy. Tenn. Code Ann. Sec. 53-10-106(a)(1): [a]ny drug…that is…out of date, 

[or] old…is deemed to be adulterated, and the possession, sale or distribution of 

those drugs or devices is prohibited. Tenn. Code Ann. Sec. 53-1-103(a)(1):  The 

following acts, and the causing of the following acts, within the state are 

prohibited: The manufacture, sale, or delivery, holding or offering for sale of any 

food, drug, device or cosmetic that is adulterated or misbranded; 

Failed to comply with a lawful order or duly promulgated rule of the board: Tenn. 

Comp. R. & Regs. 1140-03-.11: [t]he owner or pharmacist in charge of a 

pharmacy practice site shall immediately return or destroy all outdated, 

defective, or deteriorated prescription drugs and devices and related materials[.] 

Action: Respondent will pay a civil penalty of $2,300.00 

*Corrected entry from March 2021 Disciplinary Action Report. 

 

 

BOARD OF VETERINARY MEDICAL EXAMINERS 

 

Licensee: Nathaniel Thomas Chaudoin, DVM, Hopkinsville, Kentucky 

Violation: Practicing veterinarian medicine in this state on an expired, retired, suspended, 

or revoked license or beyond the period of a valid temporary license 

Action: Assessed a civil penalty of $1,200.00 plus the costs of prosecuting this case. 

 

Licensee: Hardin County Veterinary Hospital, Savannah, Tennessee 

Violation: Operating a facility on an expired premises permit. 

Action: Assessed civil penalty of $7,500.00 plus the costs of prosecuting this case.  

 

Licensee: David L. Kaetzel, DVM, Crofton, Kentucky 

Violation: Practicing veterinarian medicine in this state on an expired, retired, suspended, 

or revoked license or beyond the period of a valid temporary license 

Action: Assessed a civil penalty of $1,200.00 plus the costs of prosecuting this case. 

 

Licensee: Tara Patricia Mullins, DVM, Memphis, Tennessee 

Violation: Guilty of addiction to the habitual use of intoxicating liquors, narcotics or other 

stimulants to such an extent as to incapacitate the applicant or licensee from the 



 
 

 
 

710 James Robertson Parkway • Andrew Johnson Tower, 5th Floor 

Nashville, TN 37243 • Tel: 615-741-3111 • tn.gov/health 

 

performance of the applicant’s or licensee’s professional obligations and duties.  

Action: License placed on suspension; undergo an evaluation approved by the 

Tennessee Medical foundation (TMF); obtain monitoring and advocacy of TMF, if 

recommended; suspension will be stayed and license will be placed on probation 

to run concurrent with the TMF monitoring contract or no less than three (3) 

years; assessed the costs of prosecuting this case. 

 

Licensee: Carrie Rebecca Nielson, LVMT, Knoxville, Tennessee 

Violation: Failure to properly maintain sufficient continuing education credits 

Action: Agreed Citation; obtain 12 hours of continuing education in 90 days; assessed 

civil penalty of $600.00 

 

Licensee: VCA River, Veterinary Facility, Chattanooga, Tennessee 

Violation: Operating a facility on an expired premises permit. 

Action: Assessed civil penalty of $1,400.00 plus the costs of prosecuting this case.  

 

 

ABUSE REGISTRY 

 

Name: Yulander Cole 

Abuse: Abuse 

Profession: Unlicensed 

 

Name: Catelyn Cravens 

Abuse: Exploitation 

Profession: Unlicensed 

 

Name: Christy Hall 

Abuse: Exploitation 

Profession: CNA License #136296 

 

Name: Michelle Hodges 

Abuse: Exploitation 

Profession: Unlicensed 

 

Name: Matthew Humfleet 

Abuse: Abuse 

Profession: Unlicensed 

 

Name: Mary Klinck 

Abuse: Abuse 

Profession: Unlicensed 
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Name: Indaysia Kpana 

Abuse: Misappropriation 

Profession: Unlicensed 

 

Name: Rebecca McMillan 

Abuse: Exploitation 

Profession: Unlicensed 

 

Name: Crystal Shockley 

Abuse: Misappropriation 

Profession: Unlicensed 

 

 

 

 
The mission of the Tennessee Department of Health is to protect, promote and improve the health 
and prosperity of people in Tennessee. TDH has facilities in all 95 counties and provides direct 
services for more than one in five Tennesseans annually as well as indirect services for everyone in 
the state, including emergency response to health threats, licensure of health professionals, 
regulation of health care facilities and inspection of food service establishments. Learn more about 
TDH services and programs at www.tn.gov/health. 

 
### 

 
Connect with TDH on Facebook and Twitter @TNDeptofHealth! 

 

http://www.tn.gov/health
http://www.facebook.com/TNDeptofHealth
https://twitter.com/TNDeptofHealth

